
RACE 1 9:23 PM | GBP9,000 | LINGFIELD | 2012m

2 RISING FORCE

6 BETA READER

4 DADDY CHILL (IRE)

1 JOSEPH

RACE 2 9:58 PM | GBP12,000 | LINGFIELD | 2012m

1 SPANISH VOICE

3 BINTKEND (IRE)

2 ABANDO (GER)

5 NUPTOWN GIRL

RACE 3 10:33 PM | GBP7,100 | LINGFIELD | 1011m
8 FAR TOO FIZZY

6 FLASH RASCAL

7 WISETANCK (IRE)

2 THIS GUY (IRE)

RACE 4 11:08 PM | GBP6,000 | LINGFIELD | 1011m

5 AN LAOCHMOR (IRE)

4 KENTO

3 THE DEFIANT

1 CAPTAIN KINSELLA

RACE 5 11:43 PM | GBP6,000 | LINGFIELD | 2012m

1 AL SHABAB (FR)

3 DUBAI HARBOUR

6 HAVEAGOBEAU

9 SUMMER EVENING (IRE)

Midfield, smooth progress over 200m out, moved to 2nd, finished 0.5 lengths behind Mbappe

at Kempton 1600m Handicap in January.

Ended 3rd, closed from rear over 600m, led with 400m left, weakened, finished 2.75 lengths

behind winner over 2000m Handicap.

Held up mid-race, ridden 400m out, kept steady pace, finished 5th, 12 lengths behind

Gennadius in 1600m Novice Stakes.

Midfield, pushed 400m out, 4th at 200m, finished 4th, 3.5 lengths behind Aisling Oscar in

1600m Handicap at Newcastle in January.

Led early, extended 7 lengths, pressed late, held on to win by neck in 2000m Novice Stakes at

Newmarket in April.

Held up rear, closed outside 600m out, finished 4th, 5 lengths behind Respond at Haydock

2000m Novice Stakes in August.

Prominent led until 400m out, faded final 200m, finished 5th, 8 lengths behind Caliban at

Kempton 2200m Novice Stakes.

Slow start, mid-pack, slight progress near 200m out, no impact finishing 6th, 12 lengths

behind winner at 1600m.

Won easily by 6 lengths at Lingfield 1200m Handicap in January, beating Mister Moet.

Wore red hood, keen, tracked leaders, shaken up 200m out, stayed on final 200m, just denied,

finished 2nd by neck at Wolverhampton 1000m Handicap.

Tracked leaders, weakened after 200m, finished 3rd, 4.5 lengths behind Ten Carat Harry at

Southwell 1200m in December.

Led, pushed 400m out, ridden and headed 200m out, finished 3rd, 4.5 lengths behind winner

at Dundalk 1000m Novice Stakes in January.

Prominent early, tracked leaders, contested 400m out, headed 200m out, finished 2nd, 1.5

lengths behind Subiaco at Dundalk 1000m Handicap.

Prominent led briefly near finish, finished 2nd, 1.75 lengths behind My Genghis in 1000m

Handicap at Wolverhampton.

Disputed early lead, dropped to 2nd, weakened final 200m, finished 3rd, 2.25 lengths behind

Midnight Call at Wolverhampton 1000m in January.

Midfield, raced wide, pushed near 200m out, weakened and detached, finished last, 9 lengths

behind Thecoffeepoddotco in 1000m Handicap at Lingfield.

Mid-division, improved over 600m out, disputed 2nd over 400m, ridden 200m out, finished 1

length behind winner at Lingfield 2000m Handicap.

Dwelt chased outside, pressed leader, ridden over 200m out, faded to finish 4th, 4 lengths

behind Kaaress at Lingfield 2000m in January.

Raced well, faded over last 200m, finished 6th, 8 lengths behind Kaaress at Lingfield 2000m in

January.

Ridden from rear, pushed past 400m, pressed leaders at 200m, finished 3rd, 1.5 lengths

behind Danehill Star over 2000m Handicap.
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RACE 6 12:15 AM | GBP9,500 | LINGFIELD | 1610m

6 LEXINGTON JET (IRE)

9 FORESEEN

7 DANCING TERROR

2 MILETUS (IRE)

RACE 7 12:50 AM | GBP6,000 | LINGFIELD | 1409m

2 AMERICAN ROSE

11 WOODRAFFF

7 MINTANA

10 UNDER CURFEW

Wore hood, led throughout, shaken 400m out, ridden over last 200m, won easily by 4 lengths

at Chelmsford City 1600m Handicap.

Soon tracked leader, pulled early, chased inside last 400m, ridden final 200m, won by 0.5

lengths at Lingfield 1600m Handicap in January.

Raced keenly in 3rd, moved to 2nd over 800m, stayed same pace, finished 2nd, 4 lengths

behind Winnebago at Lingfield 1400m Novice Stakes in February 2025.

Went left, hampered start, held up rear, finished 10th, 45 lengths behind Atherstone Warrior

over 2000m Handicap in October.

Midfield, smooth headway 400m out, led 200m out, ridden final 200m, headed by a head,

finished 2nd behind Brother Dave at Southwell 1400m in January.

Tracked midfield, gained ground at 400m, led at 200m, finished 2nd by a nose behind Oldbury

Lad over 1400m at Wolverhampton.

Prominent challenged in last 200m, kept on, finished 2nd, 0.5 lengths behind Midnight Call

over 1200m at Wolverhampton in January.

Midfield, ridden over 400m out, switched right avoiding block over 200m, finished 4th, 3.5

lengths behind Up The Monk at 1200m in January.
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